
Guntakal - Bodhan Passenger (UnReserved)/07671 - Pass - SCR 
GTL/Guntakal Junction to BDHN/Bodhan 

16h 25m - 552 km - 82 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 GTL Guntakal Junction 06:00 0 1 0 64 451 SCR
2 MKR Maddikera 06:11 06:12 1m 1 1 12 96 SCR
3 TGL Tuggali 06:21 06:22 1m 0 1 26 69 SCR
4 EDD Edduladoddi 06:29 06:30 1m 1 1 34 56 476 SCR
5 PDL Pendekallu Junction 06:39 06:40 1m 1 1 43 99 SCR
6 LMD Linganenidoddi 06:44 06:45 1m 1 49 130 473 SCR
7 MYL Malliyala 06:49 06:50 1m 1 1 58 21 439 SCR
8 DHNE Dhone Junction 07:20 07:25 5m 0 1 69 43 SCR
9 BVO Bogolu 07:39 07:40 1m 0 1 79 66 370 SCR
10 VDI Veldurti 07:49 07:50 1m 1 1 89 81 342 SCR
11 UKD Ulindakonda 07:59 08:00 1m 0 1 101 75 330 SCR
12 DUU Dupadu 08:09 08:10 1m 0 1 112 124 310 SCR
13 KOLA Kotla 08:14 08:15 1m 0 1 120 16 288 SCR
14 KRNT Kurnool City 08:24 08:25 1m 2 1 123 49 288 SCR
15 ALPR Alampur Road 08:34 08:35 1m 0 1 130 36 309 SCR
16 SBBJ Sri Bala Brahmeswara

Jogulamba Halt
08:39 08:40 1m 0 1 132 93 310 SCR

17 MOA Manopad 08:49 08:50 1m 0 1 146 89 310 SCR
18 IKI Itikyala 08:59 09:00 1m 0 1 160 55 SCR
19 PDNA Peddadinne 09:04 09:05 1m 0 1 163 44 SCR
20 PDO Poodoor 09:14 09:15 1m 0 1 170 35 SCR
21 GWD Gadwal Junction 09:29 09:30 1m 1,2 1 178 117 SCR
22 ARPL Arepalli Halt 09:34 09:35 1m 0 1 186 20 SCR
23 SRNR Sriramnagar 09:49 09:50 1m 1 1 190 50 SCR
24 AJK Ajjakolu 09:54 09:55 1m 0 1 194 91 SCR
25 WPR Wanaparti Road 09:59 10:00 1m 1 1 200 75 SCR
26 KONN Konnur 10:04 10:05 1m 0 1 205 124 SCR
27 KXI Kurumurthi 10:09 10:10 1m 0 1 213 22 SCR
28 KQQ Kaukuntla 10:24 10:25 1m 0 1 218 71 SCR
29 DKC Devarkadra Junction 10:34 10:35 1m 1 1 229 91 SCR
30 KTKA Kotakadra 10:39 10:40 1m 0 1 235 29 SCR
31 MQN Manyamkonda 10:49 10:50 1m 0 1 239 76 422 SCR
32 MHBT Mahbubnagar Town Halt 10:59 11:00 1m 0 1 251 5 502 SCR
33 MBNR Mahbubnagar 11:28 11:30 2m 1,2 1 253 27 509 SCR
34 YNG Yenugonda 11:39 11:40 1m 0 1 257 39 506 SCR
35 DTP Divitipalli 11:49 11:50 1m 1 1 263 52 515 SCR
36 JCL Jadcherla 11:59 12:00 1m 2,3 1 271 24 539 SCR
37 GLY Gollapalli 12:19 12:20 1m 1 1 278 102 SCR
38 BABR Balanagar 12:29 12:30 1m 1 1 294 43 SCR
39 SHNR Shadnagar 12:49 12:50 1m 2,3 1 307 31 650 SCR
40 TMX Timmapur 13:19 13:20 1m 1 1 322 110 579 SCR
41 UR Umdanagar 13:29 13:30 1m 2,3 1 339 13 581 SCR
42 BDVL Budvel 13:59 14:00 1m 1 1 345 44 557 SCR
43 FM Falaknuma 14:09 14:10 1m 2,3 1 352 77 522 SCR
44 HPG Huppuguda 14:11 14:12 1m 1 1 353 142 519 SCR
45 YKA Yakutpura 14:13 14:14 1m 1 1 355 47 503 SCR
46 DQR Dabirpura 14:15 14:16 1m 1 1 356 73 499 SCR
47 MXT Malakpet 14:17 14:18 1m 1 1 357 1 493 SCR
48 KCG Kacheguda 15:40 15:50 10m 0 1 359 57 489 SCR
49 VAR Vidya Nagar 15:52 15:53 1m 0 1 361 79 507 SCR
50 JOO Jamai Osmania 15:54 15:55 1m 0 1 362 22 515 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 17 2024 (11:04)

May 17 2024 (11:04)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 ATC Arts College 15:57 15:58 1m 0 1 363 11 519 SCR
52 STPD Sitafalmandi 16:04 16:05 1m 0 1 364 20 SCR
53 LGDH Lalaguda Gate 16:13 16:14 1m 0 1 367 12 538 SCR
54 MJF Malkajgiri Junction 16:19 16:20 1m 0 1 368 17 SCR
55 DYE Dayanand Nagar 16:23 16:24 1m 0 1 369 41 540 SCR
56 SFX Safilguda 16:25 16:26 1m 0 1 369 104 547 SCR
57 RKO Ramakistapuram Gate 16:27 16:28 1m 0 1 371 65 562 SCR
58 AMQ Ammuguda 16:29 16:30 1m 0 1 372 21 569 SCR
59 CVB Cavalry Barracks 16:34 16:35 1m 0 1 374 73 571 SCR
60 ALW Alwal 16:36 16:37 1m 0 1 375 85 579 SCR
61 BOZ Bolarum Bazar 16:38 16:39 1m 0 1 376 54 596 SCR
62 BMO Bolarum 16:41 16:42 1m 0 1 378 46 596 SCR
63 GDPL Gundla Pochampally 16:49 16:50 1m 0 1 383 77 601 SCR
64 GWV Gowdavalli 16:54 16:55 1m 0 1 388 15 600 SCR
65 MED Medchal 17:09 17:10 1m 0 1 392 59 SCR
66 DBV Dabilpur 17:14 17:15 1m 0 1 396 62 SCR
67 MOB Manoharabad Junction 17:24 17:25 1m 0 1 405 130 SCR
68 BMPL Brahmanapalli 17:29 17:30 1m 0 1 414 37 SCR
69 ME Masaipet 17:39 17:40 1m 0 1 419 47 SCR
70 SHAN Srinivasa Nagar 17:44 17:45 1m 0 1 423 32 SCR
71 WDR Wadiaram 17:59 18:00 1m 0 1 430 38 SCR
72 MZL Mirzapalli 18:09 18:10 1m 0 1 436 70 SCR
73 AKE Akanapet Junction 18:19 18:20 1m 0 1 446 48 SCR
74 BKU Bhiknur 18:29 18:30 1m 0 1 454 61 565 SCR
75 THPR Tippapur 18:34 18:35 1m 0 1 458 14 SCR
76 TMD Talmadla 18:59 19:00 1m 0 1 463 26 SCR
77 KMC Kamareddi 19:23 19:25 2m 0 1 473 76 SCR
78 UPW Uppalavai 19:34 19:35 1m 0 1 484 70 SCR
79 SCP Sirnapalli 19:44 19:45 1m 0 1 495 52 SCR
80 IDL Indalvai 19:54 19:55 1m 0 1 503 63 SCR
81 DHP Dichpalli 20:04 20:05 1m 0 1 512 34 SCR
82 NZB Nizamabad Junction 20:28 20:30 2m 0 1 525 42 383 SCR
83 JKM Jankampet Junction 20:39 20:40 1m 0 1 531 11 SCR
84 BDHN Bodhan 22:25 0 1 552 - SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 17 2024 (11:04)

May 17 2024 (11:04)

2

2


